
Period Ending  
08/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
September 24th, 2019 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
19-737D 

 
Production Agreements with Garden Party, LLC and Aloha Film, LLC for two Hallmark 
Channel movies.   

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$200,000.00 for True Love Blooms 

 
$200,000.00 for Love in the Sun 

 
08/28/2019 

  
 2. 

 
19-755D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with Tampa Bay Charities, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2019 
Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$75,000.00 

 
08/28/2019 

  
 3. 

 
19-655D 

 
Application to Exhibit with Association Forum for Holiday Showcase 2019, and Exhibit 
Space Contract with Expo Media Inc. for the International Tourism & Travel Show, 
including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$13,150.20 

 
08/17/2019 

 
 4. 

 
19-670D 

 
Grant Application with the Florida Sports Foundation for the 2019 Union Internationale 
de Pentathlon Moderne Biathle/Triathle World Championships. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$5,000.00 

 
Grant Funds Requested 

 
 County Match Required 

 
08/15/2019 

 
 5. 

 
19-643D 

 
Third Amendment to the Contract for Legal Services with Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, 
P.A. for litigation pertaining to The Artec Group, Inc. 

 
County Attorney 

 
$35,000.00 

 
08/08/2019 

 
 6. 

 
19-706D 

 
Partial release of a cash surety bond to CMNY Ulmerton, LLC for work in the right-of-
way at 4701 Ulmerton Road for the project known as the Gateway Building. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
08/20/2019 



Period Ending  
08/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
19-651D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the Florida PACE Funding Agency for the funding and 
financing of qualifying improvements to non-residential properties under the non-
residential Property Assessed Clean Energy program. 

 
Economic Development 

 
N/A 

 
08/14/2019 

  
 8. 

 
19-477D 

 
Amendment No. 1 to the Emergency Medical Services Advanced Life Support First 
Responder Growth Management Agreement with four municipalities and one 
independent fire district. 

 
Emergency Medical Services Authority 

 
N/A 

 
08/28/2019 

 
 9. 

 
19-666D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the Safe Harbor  
project. 

 
Human Services 

 
$210,000.00 

 
08/28/2019 

 
 10. 

 
19-794D 

 
Application to the Bureau of Justice Assistance’s Comprehensive Opioid Abuse 
program for intensive training and technical assistance for local teams to develop a 
comprehensive and multidisciplinary approach to opioid use disorder and emerging 
drug threats. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
08/26/2019 

 
 11. 

 
19-482D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the Guardian Ad Litem program office for the Sixth Judicial 
Circuit Court. 

 
Human Services 

 
$42,310.00 

 
08/21/2019 

 
 12. 

 
19-672D 

 
Grant application and Memorandum of Understanding with the City of St. Petersburg 
and Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice 
Assistance Grant Local. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
 $185,816.00 

 
Grant Funds Requested 

 
County Match Not Required 

 
08/16/2019 

 
 13. 

 
19-576D 

 
Second Option of Renewal and Fourth Amendment with Westcare Gulfcoast-Florida, 
Inc. for the Turning Point Shelter. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to Exceed  

 
$154,696.50 

 
08/15/2019 



Period Ending  
08/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 14. 

 
19-587D 

 
Second Option of Renewal with Suncoast Center, Inc. for specialized medical 
assessments conducted by the Child Protection team. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to Exceed 

 
 $105,000.00 

 
08/8/2019 

 
 15. 

 
19-592D 

 
Second Option of Renewal with Suncoast Center for the Sexual Assault Victim 
Examination program. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to Exceed  

 
$172,200.00 

 
08/08/2019 

 
 16. 

 
19-250D 

 
Traffic Calming Agreements with Pinellas County Sheriff and four Homeowners’ 
Associations for traffic control and enforcement. 

 
Human Services 

 
The County, due to its fiscal responsibility regarding 
the Sheriff, shall receive payment for the secondary 
law enforcement services. This amount is calculated 
with the then prevailing rates the Sheriff charges for 

actual cost of such services. These rates may be 
changed with thirty days written notice. 

 
08/06/2019 

 
 17. 

 
19-628D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with WaterCross International, Inc. in partnership with 
Running Starfish Foundation Inc. for the 11th Annual Florida Halloween Halfathon & 
5K event at Ft De Soto Park. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
08/01/2019 



Period Ending  
08/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 18. 

 
19-725D 

 
Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the 
National Air Toxics Trends site support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$3,000.00 

 
Grant Funds Requested 

 
County Match Not Required 

 
08/14/2019 

 
 19. 

 
18-299D 

 
An Interlocal Maintenance Agreement with the City of Largo for the West Bay Drive 
Fred Marquis Pinellas Trail head improvements. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
08/13/2019 

 
 20. 

 
19-573D 

Amended Agreement, Bio Watch 06OHBIO00014-14-00, with the United States 

Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch program. 

 
Public Works 

 
$174,780.00 

 
07/23/2019 

 
 21. 

 
19-796D 

 
Fifth Amendment to Utility Access Agreement with Fiberlight, LLC for a term extension 
at the Young-Rainey STAR Center. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
08/28/2019 

 
 22. 

 
19-480D 

 

Lease Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County Economic 

Development Authority for leased space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center in 

support of the Emergency Management Department. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$3,863.13 in FY19 

 
 and $15,452.49 in FY20 

 
08/12/2019 



Period Ending  
08/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 23. 

 
19-150D 

 
Recreational License Agreement with Walsingham Horseman’s Association Inc. for 
equestrian riding on a portion of County-owned property. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
07/02/2019 

  
 24. 

 
19-450D 

 
Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County Emergency Medical 
Services Authority and the City of St. Pete Beach for the purchase of a marine rescue 
boat. 

 
Safety & Emergency Services 

 
$100,000.00 

 
08/28/2019 

 
 25. 

 
19-514D 

 
Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement with the City of St. Pete Beach for utility 
relocations along Blind Pass Road from 75th Avenue to Gulf Boulevard. 

 
Utilities 

 
$55,000.00 

 
08/07/2019 

 
 26. 

 
19-747D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (3) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
070/3/2019 

 
 27. 

 
19-747D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (11) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
07/15/2019 

  
 28. 

 
19-747D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (4) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
07/18/2019 

 
 29. 

 
19-747D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (1) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
07/19/2019 

 
 30. 

 
19-748D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of July 2019 (2) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
07/03/2019 

 
 31. 

 
19-748D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of July 2019 (6) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
07/19/2019 

 


