

Pinellas County

315 Court Street, 5th Floor Assembly Room Clearwater, Florida 33756

September 24th, 2019 Delegated Log

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
1.	19-737D	Production Agreements with Garden Party, LLC and Aloha Film, LLC for two Hallmark Channel movies.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$200,000.00 for True Love Blooms \$200,000.00 for Love in the Sun	08/28/2019
2.	19-755D	Tourism Promotion Agreement with Tampa Bay Charities, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2019 Elite Event.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$75,000.00	08/28/2019
3.	19-655D	Application to Exhibit with Association Forum for Holiday Showcase 2019, and Exhibit Space Contract with Expo Media Inc. for the International Tourism & Travel Show, including indemnification provisions.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$13,150.20	08/17/2019
4.	19-670D	Grant Application with the Florida Sports Foundation for the 2019 Union Internationale de Pentathlon Moderne Biathle/Triathle World Championships.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$5,000.00 Grant Funds Requested County Match Required	08/15/2019
5.	19-643D	Third Amendment to the Contract for Legal Services with Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A. for litigation pertaining to The Artec Group, Inc.	County Attorney	\$35,000.00	08/08/2019
6.	19-706D	Partial release of a cash surety bond to CMNY Ulmerton, LLC for work in the right-of-way at 4701 Ulmerton Road for the project known as the Gateway Building.	Development Review Services	N/A	08/20/2019

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
7.	19-651D	Interlocal Agreement with the Florida PACE Funding Agency for the funding and financing of qualifying improvements to non-residential properties under the non-residential Property Assessed Clean Energy program.	Economic Development	N/A	08/14/2019
8.	19-477D	Amendment No. 1 to the Emergency Medical Services Advanced Life Support First Responder Growth Management Agreement with four municipalities and one independent fire district.	Emergency Medical Services Authority	N/A	08/28/2019
9.	19-666D	Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office for the Safe Harbor project.	Human Services	\$210,000.00	08/28/2019
10.	19-794D	Application to the Bureau of Justice Assistance's Comprehensive Opioid Abuse program for intensive training and technical assistance for local teams to develop a comprehensive and multidisciplinary approach to opioid use disorder and emerging drug threats.	Human Services	N/A	08/26/2019
11.	19-482D	Interlocal Agreement with the Guardian Ad Litem program office for the Sixth Judicial Circuit Court.	Human Services	\$42,310.00	08/21/2019
12.	19-672D	Grant application and Memorandum of Understanding with the City of St. Petersburg and Pinellas County Sheriff's Office for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local.	Human Services	Not to Exceed \$185,816.00 Grant Funds Requested County Match Not Required	08/16/2019
13.	19-576D	Second Option of Renewal and Fourth Amendment with Westcare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. for the Turning Point Shelter.	Human Services	Not to Exceed \$154,696.50	08/15/2019

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
14.	19-587D	Second Option of Renewal with Suncoast Center, Inc. for specialized medical assessments conducted by the Child Protection team.	Human Services	Not to Exceed \$105,000.00	08/8/2019
15.	19-592D	Second Option of Renewal with Suncoast Center for the Sexual Assault Victim Examination program.	Human Services	Not to Exceed \$172,200.00	08/08/2019
16.	19-250D	Traffic Calming Agreements with Pinellas County Sheriff and four Homeowners' Associations for traffic control and enforcement.	Human Services	The County, due to its fiscal responsibility regarding the Sheriff, shall receive payment for the secondary law enforcement services. This amount is calculated with the then prevailing rates the Sheriff charges for actual cost of such services. These rates may be changed with thirty days written notice.	08/06/2019
17.	19-628D	Temporary Alcohol Waiver with WaterCross International, Inc. in partnership with Running Starfish Foundation Inc. for the 11th Annual Florida Halloween Halfathon & 5K event at Ft De Soto Park.	Parks and Conservation Resources	N/A	08/01/2019

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
18.	19-725D	Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the National Air Toxics Trends site support.	Public Works	\$3,000.00 Grant Funds Requested County Match Not Required	08/14/2019
19.	18-299D	An Interlocal Maintenance Agreement with the City of Largo for the West Bay Drive Fred Marquis Pinellas Trail head improvements.	Public Works	N/A	08/13/2019
20.	19-573D	Amended Agreement, Bio Watch06OHBIO00014-14-00, with the United States Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch program.	Public Works	\$174,780.00	07/23/2019
21.	19-796D	Fifth Amendment to Utility Access Agreement with Fiberlight, LLC for a term extension at the Young-Rainey STAR Center.	Real Estate Management	N/A	08/28/2019
22.	19-480D	Lease Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County Economic Development Authority for leased space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center in support of the Emergency Management Department.	Real Estate Management	\$3,863.13 in FY19 and \$15,452.49 in FY20	08/12/2019

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
23.	19-150D	Recreational License Agreement with Walsingham Horseman's Association Inc. for equestrian riding on a portion of County-owned property.	Real Estate Management	N/A	07/02/2019
24.	19-450D	Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority and the City of St. Pete Beach for the purchase of a marine rescue boat.	Safety & Emergency Services	\$100,000.00	08/28/2019
25.	19-514D	Amendment No. 1 to the Interlocal Agreement with the City of St. Pete Beach for utility relocations along Blind Pass Road from 75th Avenue to Gulf Boulevard.	Utilities	\$55,000.00	08/07/2019
26.	19-747D	Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (3)	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	070/3/2019
27.	19-747D	Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (11)	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	07/15/2019
28.	19-747D	Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (4)	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	07/18/2019
29.	19-747D	Release of Liens for the month of July 2019 (1)	Utilities	Liens Paid in Full	07/19/2019
30.	19-748D	Notice of Liens for the month of July 2019 (2)	Utilities	N/A	07/03/2019
31.	19-748D	Notice of Liens for the month of July 2019 (6)	Utilities	N/A	07/19/2019